
COMPETITION SCHEDULE

FRIDAY 13 MARCH

FIRST ROBOTICS
COMPETITION
SOUTHERN CROSS
REGIONAL

6 TEAM REPRESENTATIVES TO LOAD IN

PITS, MACHINE SHOP, REGISTRATION AND INSPECTION OPEN

LOAD-IN ENDS

MANDATORY DRIVERS MEETING, FIELD OPEN FOR CALIBRATION

LUNCH BREAK

7:45AM

8:30AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

11:00AM

6:30PM PITS AND MACHINE SHOP CLOSE

PLEASE NOTE THAT TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR DELAY ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT

VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION7:00AM

12:00PM PRACTICE MATCHES COMMENCE

QUIET ROOM OPEN8:30AM



PITS and  MACHINE SHOP OPEN

OPENING CEREMONY

QUALIFICATION MATCHES COMMENCE

LUNCH BREAK

QUALIFICATION MATCHES RESUME

8:00AM

8:30AM

8:50AM

12:00PM

1:00PM

6:30PM PITS AND MACHINE SHOP CLOSE FOLLOWING AWARDS CEREMONY

PLEASE NOTE THAT TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR DELAY ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT

VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION/SIGN-IN7:00AM

5:45PM AWARDS CEREMONY

SATURDAY 14 MARCH

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

FIRST ROBOTICS
COMPETITION
SOUTHERN CROSS
REGIONAL

QUIET ROOM OPEN8:00AM 



PITS, MACHINE SHOP OPEN

OPENING CEREMONY

QUALIFICATION MATCHES RESUME

ALLIANCE SELECTION (8 MINUTES AFTER FINAL QUALIFICATION)

LUNCH BREAK

8:00AM

8:30AM

8:50AM

12:00PM

12:30PM

PITS CLOSE 30 MINUTES AFTER CLOSING CEREMONY

5:00PM

5:30PM

CLOSING CEREMONY FOLLOWING FINAL MATCH

PLEASE NOTE THAT TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR DELAY ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT

VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION/SIGN-IN7:00AM

1:30PM PLAYOFF MATCHES AND AWARDS COMMENCE

SUNDAY 15 MARCH

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

FIRST ROBOTICS
COMPETITION
SOUTHERN CROSS
REGIONAL

QUIET ROOM OPEN8:00AM



FRIDAY 13 MARCH

SCHOOL VISITS - BRIEF INFO SESSION, VENUE TOUR,
OBSERVING PRACTICE MATCHES

FIRST IMPACT AWARD EXCHANGE - TEAM FORUM

10:30AM - 2:00PM

1:00PM - 3:00PM

AMBASSADOR TRAINING7:45AM

FIRST LADIES BREAKFAST PRESENTED BY HATCH AND
MEDTRONIC- NETWORKING EVENT

7:30AM - 8:30AM

SATURDAY 14 MARCH

PLEASE NOTE THAT TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR DELAY ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

FIRST ROBOTICS
COMPETITION
SOUTHERN CROSS
REGIONAL

4:00PM -5:00PM INDUSTRY PROFESSIONAL AND CAREERS PANEL


