



**REBUILT**

## COMPETITION SCHEDULE

# FIRST ROBOTICS COMPETITION SOUTHERN CROSS REGIONAL

**FRIDAY 13 MARCH**

<b>7:00AM</b>	<b>VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION</b>
<b>7:45AM</b>	<b>6 TEAM REPRESENTATIVES TO LOAD IN</b>
<b>8:30AM</b>	<b>PITS, MACHINE SHOP, REGISTRATION AND INSPECTION OPEN</b>
<b>8:30AM</b>	<b>QUIET ROOM OPEN</b>
<b>9:00AM</b>	<b>LOAD-IN ENDS</b>
<b>9:00AM</b>	<b>MANDATORY DRIVERS MEETING, FIELD OPEN FOR CALIBRATION</b>
<b>11:00AM</b>	<b>LUNCH BREAK</b>
<b>12:00PM</b>	<b>PRACTICE MATCHES COMMENCE</b>
<b>6:30PM</b>	<b>PITS AND MACHINE SHOP CLOSE</b>

**PLEASE NOTE THAT TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR DELAY ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT**



**REBUILT**

## COMPETITION SCHEDULE

# FIRST ROBOTICS COMPETITION SOUTHERN CROSS REGIONAL

**SATURDAY 14 MARCH**

<b>7:00AM</b>	<b>VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION/SIGN-IN</b>
<b>8:00AM</b>	<b>PITS and MACHINE SHOP OPEN</b>
<b>8:00AM</b>	<b>QUIET ROOM OPEN</b>
<b>8:30AM</b>	<b>OPENING CEREMONY</b>
<b>8:50AM</b>	<b>QUALIFICATION MATCHES COMMENCE</b>
<b>12:00PM</b>	<b>LUNCH BREAK</b>
<b>1:00PM</b>	<b>QUALIFICATION MATCHES RESUME</b>
<b>5:45PM</b>	<b>AWARDS CEREMONY</b>
<b>6:30PM</b>	<b>PITS AND MACHINE SHOP CLOSE FOLLOWING AWARDS CEREMONY</b>

PLEASE NOTE THAT TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR DELAY ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT



**REBUILT**

## COMPETITION SCHEDULE

# FIRST ROBOTICS COMPETITION SOUTHERN CROSS REGIONAL

**SUNDAY 15 MARCH**

<b>7:00AM</b>	<b>VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION/SIGN-IN</b>
<b>8:00AM</b>	<b>PITS, MACHINE SHOP OPEN</b>
<b>8:00AM</b>	<b>QUIET ROOM OPEN</b>
<b>8:30AM</b>	<b>OPENING CEREMONY</b>
<b>8:50AM</b>	<b>QUALIFICATION MATCHES RESUME</b>
<b>12:00PM</b>	<b>ALLIANCE SELECTION (8 MINUTES AFTER FINAL QUALIFICATION)</b>
<b>12:30PM</b>	<b>LUNCH BREAK</b>
<b>1:30PM</b>	<b>PLAYOFF MATCHES AND AWARDS COMMENCE</b>
<b>5:00PM</b>	<b>CLOSING CEREMONY FOLLOWING FINAL MATCH</b>
<b>5:30PM</b>	<b>PITS CLOSE 30 MINUTES AFTER CLOSING CEREMONY</b>

**PLEASE NOTE THAT TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR DELAY ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT**



**REBUILT**

## COMPETITION SCHEDULE

# FIRST ROBOTICS COMPETITION SOUTHERN CROSS REGIONAL

### FRIDAY 13 MARCH

<b>7:45AM</b>	<b>AMBASSADOR TRAINING</b>
<b>10:30AM - 2:00PM</b>	<b>SCHOOL VISITS - BRIEF INFO SESSION, VENUE TOUR, OBSERVING PRACTICE MATCHES</b>
<b>1:00PM - 3:00PM</b>	<b>FIRST IMPACT AWARD EXCHANGE - TEAM FORUM</b>
<b>4:00PM - 5:00PM</b>	<b>INDUSTRY PROFESSIONAL AND CAREERS PANEL</b>

### SATURDAY 14 MARCH

<b>7:30AM - 8:30AM</b>	<b>FIRST LADIES BREAKFAST PRESENTED BY HATCH AND MEDTRONIC- NETWORKING EVENT</b>

PLEASE NOTE THAT TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR DELAY ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT



**MACQUARIE**  
University